

Spl. Case (Atro)No.106/2020

P.W.4 (Exh.25)

Cross-examination for accused Nos. 3 and 4 by advocate
Shri.A.H.Gund resumed on fresh oath.

8. It is not true to say that on 22.04.2020 I have beaten the accused therefore they have lodged a report against us. It is not true to say that in the said assault by me the hand of accused No.2 Ashok was fractured. It is not true to say that I am deposing false about the incident dated 22.04.2020. It is not true to say that accused No.3 Ritesh and accused No.4 Sudarshan were not present at the time of incident. It is not true to say that I am deposing false today.

remaining as per the cross-examination, for
accused No.1 and 2.

Cross-examination completed.

Re-exam. Nil.

R.O.A.C.

sd/-

(Dr.F.A.M.Khwaja)

Date :15/06/2026.

Spl./Additional Sessions Judge,
Osmanabad.